TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

STATEMENT OF AMOUNTS APPLICABLE TO ENERGY AND DEMAND CHARGES OF DESIGNATED RATE SCHEDULES FOR TISHOMINGO COUNTY ELECTRIC POWER ASSOCIATION

The following Wholesale Fuel Cost Adjustment and Resale Fuel Cost Adjustment amounts were calculated pursuant to the applicable Adjustment Addendum and are to be used in calculating bills rendered from meter readings taken for TVA and Distributor monthly billing cycles scheduled to begin on or after the applicable date above. Also shown are the Resulting Rates (demand and energy amounts) calculated to reflect the base rate amounts plus all adjustment amounts pursuant to said applicable Adjustment Addendum.

LMS Customers Wholesale Fuel Cost Adjustment =	1.953¢ *
LGS Customers Wholesale Fuel Cost Adjustment =	1.993¢ *
All Other Customers Wholesale Fuel Cost Adjustment =	2.100¢ *

	Resale Fuel Cost Adjustment**	Resulting Rates*** Wholesale Resale
STANDARD SERVICE - SUMMER PERIOD		
Wholesale Service		
Schedule WS		
Demand Charge		
Onpeak		\$8.63
Maximum		\$3.18
Energy Charge		7 5104
Onpeak Offpeak		7.510¢ 5.310¢
Grid Access Charge (per Unit)		0.535¢
Desidential Commiss		
Residential Service Schedule RS		
Energy Charge	2.277¢	10.693¢
	Ζ.ΖΤΤΨ	10.030¢
<u>General Power Service</u> Schedule GSA		
Part 1		
Energy Charge	2.237¢	12.498¢
Part 2		
Demand Charge		
First 50 kW		\$0.00
Excess over 50 kW		\$16.48
Energy Charge First 15,000 kWh	2.237¢	12.449¢
Additional kWh	2.237¢ 2.190¢	7.146¢
	2.130¢	7.140¢
Part 3		
Demand Charge		
First 1,000 kW		\$15.13
Excess over 1,000 kW		\$14.88
Energy Charge	2.190¢	8.281¢
Outdoor Lighting Service Schedule LS		
Energy Charge	2.277¢	7.455¢
		1.1000
Drainage Pumping Station Schedule DPS		
Energy Charge	N/A	N/A

	Resale Fuel Cost Adjustment**	Resulting Rates*** Wholesale Resale	
Residential Service			
<u>Schedule SRS</u> Energy Charge	N/A		N/A
	11/7		11/73
Schedule TRS			
Energy Charge	2 2774		10 5564
Onpeak Offpeak	2.277¢ 2.277¢		12.556¢ 9.821¢
	:: · · <i>p</i>		0.02.7
General Power Service			
<u>Schedule TGSA</u> Part 1			
Energy Charge			
Onpeak	2.237¢		14.361¢
Offpeak	2.237¢		11.630¢
Dert 2			
Part 2 Demand Charge			
First 50 kW			\$0.00
Excess over 50 kW			\$16.48
Energy Charge			
Onpeak	2.237¢		14.312¢
Offpeak	2.237¢		11.581¢
Part 3			
Demand Charge			
First 1,000 kW			\$15.13
Excess over 1,000 kW			\$14.88
Energy Charge	0.4004		10 1 1 1
Onpeak Offpeak	2.190¢ 2.190¢		10.144¢ 7.410¢
Olipeak	2.190¢		7.410¢
Schedule MSA			
Demand Charge			
Coincident kW			N/A
Maximum kW Energy Charge			N/A
Onpeak	N/A		N/A
Offpeak	N/A		N/A
TOU SERVICE - SUMMER PERIOD			
General Power Service			
Schedule TDGSA			
Demand Charge		.	.
Onpeak		\$11.11	\$11.44 ¢5.40
Maximum Excess Over Contract		\$4.26 N/A	\$5.40 \$11.44
Energy Charge			Ψ11.44
Onpeak	2.163¢	10.265¢	10.570¢
Offpeak First 200 hours	2.163¢	6.866¢	7.069¢
Offpeak Next 200 hours	2.163¢	2.557¢	2.631¢
Offpeak Additional kWh	2.163¢	2.250¢	2.314¢
Schedule GSB			
Demand Charge			
Onpeak		\$11.02	\$11.35
Maximum		\$4.25	\$5.38
Excess Over Contract		N/A	\$11.35
Energy Charge Onpeak	2.053¢	8.600¢	8.855¢
Offpeak First 200 hours	2.053¢ 2.053¢	6.072¢	6.251¢
Offpeak Next 200 hours	2.053¢	2.564¢	2.638¢
Offpeak Additional kWh	2.053¢	2.218¢	2.281¢

	Resale Fuel Cost	Resulting Rates***	
	Adjustment**	Wholesale	Resale
Schedule GSC			
Demand Charge			
Onpeak		\$11.02	\$11.35
Maximum		\$4.25	\$4.77
Excess Over Contract		N/A	\$11.35
Energy Charge			
Onpeak	2.053¢	8.600¢	8.855¢
Offpeak First 200 hours	2.053¢	6.072¢	6.251¢
Offpeak Next 200 hours	2.053¢	2.564¢	2.638¢
Offpeak Additional kWh	2.053¢	2.218¢	2.281¢
Schedule GSD			
Demand Charge			
Onpeak		\$11.02	\$11.35
Maximum		\$4.25	\$4.76
Excess Over Contract		φ4.20 N/A	\$11.35
Energy Charge			φ11.00
Onpeak	2.053¢	8.600¢	8.855¢
Offpeak First 200 hours	2.053¢	6.072¢	6.251¢
Offpeak Next 200 hours	2.053¢	2.448¢	2.519¢
Offpeak Additional kWh	2.053¢	2.218¢	2.281¢
enpour, autorial arm	2.0009	2.2.09	2.2019
Manufacturing Service			
Schedule TDMSA			
Demand Charge			
Onpeak		\$10.39	\$10.70
Maximum		\$2.58	\$3.66
Excess Over Contract		N/A	\$10.70
Energy Charge			
Onpeak	2.163¢	7.732¢	7.961¢
Offpeak First 200 hours	2.163¢	5.196¢	5.349¢
Offpeak Next 200 hours	2.163¢	2.413¢	2.482¢
Offpeak Additional kWh	2.163¢	2.155¢	2.216¢
Schedule MSB			
Demand Charge		\$10.39	¢10.70
Onpeak		\$10.39	\$10.70 \$2.29
Maximum Excess Over Contract		φ1.25 N/A	\$2.29 \$10.70
Energy Charge		N/A	φ10.70
Onpeak	2.012¢	7.815¢	8.046¢
Offpeak First 200 hours	2.012¢	5.278¢	5.433¢
Offpeak Next 200 hours	2.012¢	2.266¢	2.331¢
Offpeak Additional kWh	2.012¢	2.200¢ 2.008¢	2.065¢
Onpeak Additional KWI	2.0124	2.000φ	2.000ψ
Schedule MSC			
Demand Charge			
Onpeak		\$10.39	\$10.70
Maximum		\$1.25	\$1.68
Excess Over Contract		N/A	\$10.70
Energy Charge			
Onpeak	2.012¢	7.701¢	7.929¢
Offpeak First 200 hours	2.012¢	5.163¢	5.315¢
Offpeak Next 200 hours	2.012¢	2.409¢	2.479¢
Offpeak Additional kWh	2.012¢	2.409¢	2.479¢
·			

	Resale Fuel Cost	Resulting Rates***	
	Adjustment**	Wholesale	Resale
Schedule MSD			
Demand Charge			
Onpeak		\$10.39	\$10.70
Maximum		\$1.25	\$1.67
Excess Over Contract		N/A	\$10.70
Energy Charge			
Onpeak	2.012¢	7.470¢	7.692¢
Offpeak First 200 hours	2.012¢	4.934¢	5.079¢
Offpeak Next 200 hours	2.012¢	2.237¢	2.301¢
Offpeak Additional kWh	2.012¢	2.178¢	2.240¢

* Reflects the calculation of FCA set forth in Wholesale Power Rate column (3) in the applicable Adjustment Addendum

** Reflects the calculation of resale FCA amounts set forth in Resale Schedules column (3) in the applicable Adjustment Addendum

*** Included for convenience only:

(a) the resulting demand amounts are shown to reflect the base demand amounts plus the amounts applicable under columns (1) and (2) of the applicable Adjustment Addendum; and

(b) the resulting energy amounts are shown to reflect the base energy amounts plus the amounts applicable under columns (1), (2), and (3) of the applicable Adjustment Addendum, said column (3) amounts being the calculated amounts shown in this Statement of Amounts.

(c) the resulting resale rates do not reflect any Power Cost Adjustment implemented by distributor, if applicable.

In the event of any conflict between the Schedule of Rates and Charges (as comprised of the base rate schedules and the applicable Adjustment Addendum) and this Statement of Amounts, the former shall control.

N/A indicates not applicable